

NOTICE: In lieu of a star print, errata are printed to indicate corrections to the original report

Calendar No. 986

95TH CONGRESS }
2d Session }

SENATE

{ REPORT
{ No. 95-1063

FY 1979

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATION BILL, 1979

AUGUST 2 (legislative day, MAY 17), 1978—Ordered to be printed

Mr. ROBERT C. BYRD, from the Committee on Appropriations, submitted the following

REPORT

[To accompany H.R. 12932]

The Committee on Appropriations, to which was referred the bill (H.R. 12932) making appropriations for the Department of the Interior and related agencies for the fiscal year ending September 30, 1979, and for other purposes, reports the same to the Senate with various amendments and presents herewith information relative to the changes recommended.

Errata

- Page 17, line 32, strike out **[\$313.4]** and insert: \$319.8
- Page 22, line 5, strike out **[\$1,035,000]** and insert: \$1,235,000
- Page 68, after line 6, insert:

House allowance..... 4, 084, 624, 000

Page 68, line 10 strike out **[\$1,077,770]** and insert: \$1,077,770,000

Page 69, line 11 from the bottom, strike out **[143,235,000]** and insert: 143,899,000

Page 69, line 3 from the bottom, strike out **[\$8,600,000]** and insert: \$8,400,000

Page 95, column 2 under "Committee recommendation," alining with "Helium fund (permanent authority)", strike out **[(-47,500,000)]** and insert: -----

Page 95, column 3 under "1978 Appropriation", alining with "Helium fund (permanent authority)", strike out $\llbracket(-47,500,000)\rrbracket$ and insert -----

Page 95, column 4 under "Budget estimate", alining with "Helium fund (permanent authority)", strike out $\llbracket(-95,000,000)\rrbracket$ and insert: $(-47,500,000)$

Page 95, column 5 under "House allowance", alining with "Helium fund (permanent authority)", strike out $\llbracket(-47,500,000)\rrbracket$ and insert: -----

Page 101, column 2 under "Committee recommendation", alining with "National Endowment for the Humanities, Salaries and expenses", strike out $\llbracket98,300,000\rrbracket$ and insert: 97,800,000

Page 101, column 2 under "Committee recommendation", alining with "National Endowment for the Humanities, Administrative expenses", strike out $\llbracket9,450,000\rrbracket$ and insert: 9,950,000

Page 101, column 3 under "1978 Appropriation", alining with "National Endowment for the Humanities, Salaries and expenses", strike out $\llbracket+10,500,000\rrbracket$ and insert: $+10,000,000$

Page 101, column 3 under "1978 Appropriation", alining with "National Endowment for the Humanities, Administrative expenses", strike out $\llbracket+1,250,000\rrbracket$ and insert: $+1,750,000$

Page 101, column 4 under "Budget estimate", alining with "National Endowment for the Humanities, Salaries and expenses", strike out $\llbracket-2,000,000\rrbracket$ and insert: $-2,500,000$

Page 101, column 4 under "Budget estimate", alining with "National Endowment for the Humanities, Administrative expenses", strike out $\llbracket-1,350,000\rrbracket$ and insert: $-850,000$

Page 101, column 5 under "House allowance", alining with "National Endowment for the Humanities, Salaries and expenses", strike out $\llbracket-----\rrbracket$ and insert: $-500,000$

Page 101, column 5 under "House allowance", alining with "National Endowment for the Humanities, Administrative expenses", strike out $\llbracket-1,350,000\rrbracket$ and insert: $-850,000$

○

SMITHSONIAN LIBRARIES



3 9088 01850 5966